Third Quarter 12.05 6.25
Fourth Quarter (through October 28) 13.97 10.69

Holders of Record

On October 28, 2003, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq National Market was $12.34 per share. As of
September 30, 2003, there were approximately 337 holders of record (not including beneficial holders of stock held in street name)
of the common stock.

20

Edgar Filing: SUPPORTSOFT INC - Form S-3/A

Index to Financial Statements 37

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CAPITALIZATION

This table presents our capitalization at September 30, 2003:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale by us of 6,000,000 shares of common stock at an assumed public offering price
of $12.34 per share in this offering, less the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses.

As of September 30, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(in thousands)

Long-term capital lease obligations $ � $ �

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock: $0.0001 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized;
no shares issued and outstanding � �
Common stock: $0.0001 par value; 150,000,000 shares authorized; 34,518,635 actual shares
issued and outstanding,
40,518,635 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted 3 4
Additional paid-in capital 110,765 180,117
Accumulated other comprehensive income 57 57
Accumulated deficit (78,899) (78,899)

Total stockholders� equity 31,926 101,279

Total capitalization $ 31,926 $ 101,279

The above table does not include additional shares of common stock that may be issued under the plans and arrangements listed
below:

� 8,015,854 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding under our stock option plans as of
September 30, 2003, at a weighted average exercise price of $5.43 per share; and

� 2,411,208 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our employee stock purchase plan as of
September 30, 2003, and 3,765,750 shares reserved for future issuance under our stock option plans.

Edgar Filing: SUPPORTSOFT INC - Form S-3/A

Index to Financial Statements 38

[…]

consolidated financial statements and related notes found elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

21

Edgar Filing: SUPPORTSOFT INC - Form S-3/A

Index to Financial Statements 39

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2003 was approximately $31.9 million, or $0.92 per share. Net tangible book
value per share is equal to our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our common
stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the receipt of the proceeds from this offering, based on an assumed public offering price of $12.34 per share,
and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2003 would have been approximately $101.3 million, or approximately $2.50 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.58 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $9.84 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to the new investors:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 12.34
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2003 $ 0.92
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 1.58

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as adjusted after offering 2.50

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 9.84

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, there will be an increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of
$1.78 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $9.64 per share to new
investors.

The preceding discussion and table assume that no stock options outstanding as of September 30, 2003, are exercised and that
none of the 2,411,208 shares reserved for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan as of September 30, 2003, are
issued. As of September 30, 2003, there were 8,015,854 shares issuable on exercise of outstanding options, at a weighted